10-23-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



R SHEET

9.25.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Lock-R-Lock, Inc. 18599 Vierra Canyon Road Salinas, California 93907	Name: Stop Lock, Inc.			
,	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 427 Manzanita Ave., Suite 100			
3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Suite 100			
	City: Corte Madera State: California Zip: 94925			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
Execution Date: June 27, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4,751,830; 4,862,714; 4,866,958; 4,829,795; 4,952,228; Des. 352,886; Des. 360,125; Des. 370,618				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8			
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$320.00			
Internal Address: <u>Suite 230</u>	☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency.			
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road				
City: St. Louis State: MQ Zip: 63141	8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Jonathan P. Soifer Name of person Signing Name of person Signing Name of person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $9/25/\upsilon\upsilon$ Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

(j. 20/2000 (10nu) - 2/000(25 (751/30)

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOCK-R-LOCK, INC., a California Corporation, whose principal address is 18599 Vierra Canyon Road, Salinas, California 93907 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of a security interest in United States and foreign Patents identified in Schedules A and B attached.

AND, WHEREAS, STOP LOCK, INC., a California Corporation, with offices at 427 Manzanita Ave., Suite 100, Corte Madera, California 94925 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire security interests in said above identified patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the security interest in the United States and foreign patents identified in Schedules A & B and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

LOCK-R-LOCK, INC.

Date: 6-37-00

Monton W. Woods by: Gaylon Woods, President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS

COUNTY OF MONTEREY)

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gaylon Woods, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: August 14, 2002

LENORA L. JOHNSON

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0284

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.		Date of Patent
4,751,830	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCK WITH SECONDARY KEY	JUNE 21, 1988
4,862,714	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	SEPT. 5, 1989
4,866,958	PUSH-BUTTON LOCK MECHANISMS	SEPT. 19, 1989
4,829,795	ANTI-PRY PADLOCK AND METHOD OF USE	MAY 16, 1989
4,952,228	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	AUG. 28, 1990
Des. 352,886	STOP SIGN PADLOCK	NOV. 29, 1994
Des. 360,125	PADLOCK	JULY 11, 1995
Des. 370,618	PADLOCK	JUNE 11, 1996

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0285

SCHEDULE B

Country	Patent No.	TILE	Date of Patent
CANADA	605987	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	10/03/1995
CHINA	89101431 4	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	10/24/1993
JAPAN	2785043	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	05/29/1998
KOREA (REPUBLIC OF)	137464	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	02/09/1998
MEXICO	165673	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	11/27/1992
NEW ZEALAND	229975	PUSH-BUTTON PADLOCKS HAVING SWIVEL-ONLY SHACKLES	11/14/1991

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/25/2000 REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0286